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CONDITION OF GOVERNMENT SCHOOL BUILDINGS
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey to identify Government schools which are being run in dilapidated buildings in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard; and

(d) the amount allocated during the last three years and the current year for repairing of these schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) A State-wise statement on the number of government schools in dilapidated condition as per data provided by States under District Information System for Education (DISE) 2010-11 is at Annexure.

(c) & (d) Reconstruction of dilapidated school buildings was not covered under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) norms from the year 2008-09 to 2009-10. Therefore no fresh sanction was given, during these years. However the norms for dilapidated school buildings were included in the revised SSA Framework of Implementation in 2010. During 2011-12 sanction of Rs. 20.04 crore was given for dilapidated school buildings.
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